During the year ended December 27, 2007, the Company retrospectively recorded approximately $4.3 million of non-cash interest expense
for the 33/4% Convertible Senior Notes. The amount of contractual coupon interest recognized on the 33/4% Convertible Senior Notes during the
same period was approximately $4.7 million. In addition, for the year ended December 27, 2007, amounts previously recorded for provision for
income taxes were retrospectively reduced by $1.7 million. The resulting increase in net income attributable to controlling interest from the
adoption of ASC Subtopic 470-20 was approximately $2.6 million for the year ended December 27, 2007.

   The accompanying consolidated statements of income for the years ended January 1, 2009 and December 27, 2007 presented herein have
been retrospectively adjusted to give effect to these adjustments resulting from the adoption of ASC Subtopic 470-20. In addition, the
accompanying consolidated balance sheet as of January 1, 2009 presented herein has been retrospectively adjusted to give effect to the adoption
of ASC Subtopic 470-20 as follows (in millions):

As of
January 1, 2009

(Previously Reported)

Impact of
ASC Subtopic

470-20

As of
January 1, 2009

(As Revised for ASC
Subtopic 470-20)

Other assets $ 113.5 $ (0.2) $ 113.3
Non-current deferred income tax asset 81.7 (3.5) 78.2
Long-term debt, less current portion 1,896.5 (9.5) 1,887.0
Additional paid-in capital (deficit) (256.1) (9.7) (265.8)
Retained earnings 24.6 15.5 40.1
   As of December 31, 2009 and January 1, 2009, the carrying amounts of the $200.0 million 61/4% Convertible Senior Notes was
approximately $194.6 million and $190.5 million, respectively, and the carrying amount of the related equity component (conversion feature)
was $12.6 million. We anticipate recording additional non-cash interest expense on the 61/4% Convertible Senior Notes in the amount of
$5.4 million (the unamortized discount as of December 31, 2009) through the March 2011 maturity date of the 61/4% Convertible Senior Notes,
thereby increasing the carrying value to $200.0 million. As of December 31, 2009 and January 1, 2009, the if-converted value of the 61/4%